DOC # 0135698 Official Record Recording requested By JEANNE HIGBEE Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher of 2 Page 1 Fee. \$15.00 Recorded By AE Book- 255 Page- 0161

Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only

This document prepared by (and after recording return to): Name:

Address:

Brian and Jeanne Higbee P.O. Box 566

City, State, Zip: Phone:

Alamo, NV 89001 775-725-3692

Assessor's Parcel No. = 11-192-16

CORRECTION DEED

FOR A QUITCLAIM DEED (Tenants in Common to Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants)

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

That whereas Joe V. Higbee, Evelyn Higbee, Vaughn M. Higbee, and Arda Higbee of Lincoln County, State of Nevada, as Grantors, hereinafter referred to as Grantors, did, on or about January 29, 2008 and February 5, 2008, execute and deliver to KEVIN WALKER AND DIANNA WALKER, hereinafter referred to as Grantees, a conveyance of the certain lands, situated in Lincoln County, Nevada, recorded as document 131000 in Book 239, Page 304 of the Deed Records of Lincoln County, Nevada, and more particularly described below;

That said conveyance contains an error in the parcel map description; and whereas, to prevent difficulties hereafter, it is appropriate to correct the record in this regard;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00). and other good and valuable consideration, cash in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged said Grantor, does hereby release and forever quitclaim unto KEVIN WALKER AND DIANNA WALKER, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, all their interest in the tract of land situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, which is described as follows:

Parcel 3 of the Parcel Map recorded as document 128066 in page 279 of Plat Book C with the official records of the Lincoln County Recorder in Lincoln County, Nevada, consisting of approximately 1.596 acres.

SUBJECT to all easements, rights-of-way, protective covenants, and mineral reservations of record, if any.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

This is a correction deed, given and accepted as such in substitution for such earlier deed dated on January 29, 2008 and February 5, 2008 and it shall take effect as of and retroactive to such date. However, except as herein corrected, such prior deed shall remain in full force and effect.

775-725-3409 (Vaughn)

WITNESS Grantor(s) hand(s) this the 16	day of <u>March</u> , 2010.
	\ \
Holling Ingless	- Curling Stadeel
Grantor	Grantor
JOE V. HIGBEE	EVELYN HIGBEE
1 .	1
4/21) 27(1)	Misha The A
Vande W. Harr	- CENTRY THISTORY
Grantor VAUGHN M. HIGBEE	Grantor ARDA HIGBEE
VAUGHIN M. HIGBEE	ARDA HIODEE
STATE OF NEVADA )	
):s	. \ / /
COUNTY OF LINCOLN )	\ \ / /
	M. / 1/ 2015 (tast 10)
This instrument was acknowledged before V. HIGBEE, EVELYN HIGBEE, VAUGHN M. H	
v. MGBEE, EVELTN HIGBEE, VAUGHN M. H	IIUBEE, AND ARDA HIUBEE.
	Gotin & Symmera
ROBIN E. SIMMERS	Notary Public
Notary Public State of Nevada No. 02-78907-11	
My appt. exp. Nov. 6, 2010	Printed Name: Ash.n E Sames
	\ \
(Seal)	
My Commission Expires:	
My Continussion Expires.	
NOV 6 2010	
	/ /
Grantor(s) Name, Address, phone:	Grantee(s) Name, Address, phone:
Joe V. Higbee, Evelyn Higbee, Vaughn M.	Kevin and Dianna Walker
Higbee, and Arda Higbee	P.O. Box 66
Alamo, Nevada 89001	Logandale Nevada 89021

SEND TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE

Logandale, Nevada 89021 702-398-7440

## DOC # DV-135698

## Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA	Recording requested By JEANNE HIGBEE
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Lincoln County - NV
a) /1-192-16	Leslie Boucher – Recorder
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
c)	Recorded By: AE RPTT:
d)	Book- 255 Page- 0161
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes: Correcting and 3100 ac
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert	у) (
Transfer Tax Value:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$\ \ \
4. If Exemption Claimed:	tion ND 5
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion _ 1 _ 2   2
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: From M	
to Daughter : Sominlan	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	26 description
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, ur	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information p	
information and belief, and can be supported by docum	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties a	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax due	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 37	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount or	wed.
1 P 1 1 P	ZII.
Signature VV	Capacity _ Patrus
-1 h. W 1 1 D.	1 0
Signature ( augh Vh. Syd	_ Capacity acting as accept for
	O Dianna
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BU	JYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Walk
Print Name: Vaughn M. Highel Pri	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Vaughn M. Highel Pri	int Name: Dianna & Kevn Walker
Address: Y.O. BAY 305 Ad	Idress: P.O. Box lelp
City: Alamo Cit	y: Logandale
State: NV Zip 8900   Sta	ate: NP Zip: 89021
/ >	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN	<del></del>
Print Name: Es	crow #:
Address:	
City: Sta	tte:Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED